22 LC 112 1028

House Resolution 1037

By: Representatives Jackson of the 128th, Williams of the 168th, Howard of the 124th, Gilliard of the 162nd, and Bentley of the 139th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Allisha Gray; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, born in Greenwood, South Carolina, Allisha Gray is a 2020 Olympic gold
- 3 medalist women's basketball player with the Dallas Wings; and
- 4 WHEREAS, she also competed in the USA National Team's four-game NCAA tour in 2019
- 5 and participated in the 2018 USA World Cup Team training camp; and
- 6 WHEREAS, she has earned many awards and honors in recognition of her athletic
- 7 performance, including being named the Tournament MVP of the 2021 inaugural 3x3 Big
- 8 Twelve International event and the Georgia Athletic Coaches Association Class 3A Player
- 9 of the Year, a title she has received three times; and
- 10 WHEREAS, this stellar athlete epitomizes the courage, determination, leadership, and
- 11 character necessary to attain excellence in athletic prowess and performance; and
- 12 WHEREAS, her superior skill, strategy, stamina, and control have earned her the respect and
- admiration of her teammates and challengers; and

22 LC 112 1028

14 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the superlative abilities of this

- accomplished and gifted athlete, as well as the pride, honor, and respect she has brought to
- 16 herself, her state, and her nation, be appropriately recognized.
- 17 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 18 the members of this body recognize and commend Allisha Gray for her many outstanding
- 19 athletic achievements and extend best wishes for success in the future.
- 20 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 21 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 22 Allisha Gray.